OP \$40.00 2338485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, as Agent		03/03/2015	Banking Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tishomingo Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	1425 Highway 25 North
City:	Tishomingo
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38873
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2338485	DURACLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4677

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38369-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of IP Security Interest (Comerica Bank)#page1.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (Comerica Bank)#page2.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (Comerica Bank)#page3.tif

source=Release of IP Security Interest (Comerica Bank)#page4.tif source=Release of IP Security Interest (Comerica Bank)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

This Release of IP Security Interest Agreement (this "Release") is conveyed as of March 3, 2015, by COMERICA BANK, as Agent for itself and other Lenders under the Security and Pledge Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Ox Bodies, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("Ox"), Rugby Manufacturing Company, an Oregon corporation ("Rugby"), Crysteel Manufacturing, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Crysteel"), and Tishomingo Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Tishomingo" and together with Ox, Rugby and Crysteel, collectively, the "Debtors").

WHEREAS, the Agent, Ox and Rugby executed a Security and Pledge Agreement, dated July 19, 2005 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Original Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 24, 2005, at Reel 003146 Frame 0432, under which the Ox and Rugby granted to the Agent a security interest in (i) each respective Debtor's interest in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents") and (ii) each respective Debtor's interest in the trademark registrations and the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Original Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Crysteel executed a Joinder Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2005 (the "Crysteel Joinder"), to the Original Security Agreement in favor of the Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on January 11, 2006, at Reel 003225, Frame 0189, under which Crysteel granted to the Agent a security interest in its interest in the trademark registrations and the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule B (collectively, the "Crysteel Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Tishomingo executed a Joinder Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2006 (the "<u>Tishomingo Joinder</u>" and together with the Original Security Agreement and the Crysteel Joinder, collectively, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), to the Original Security Agreement in favor of the Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on October 4, 2006, at Reel 003402, Frame 0116, under which Tishomingo granted to the Agent a security interest in its interest in the trademark registrations and the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule C (collectively, the "<u>Tishomingo Trademarks</u>" and together with the Original Trademarks and the Crysteel Trademarks, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to each Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to each Debtor, without representations or warranty, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and the Patents.

CLI-202361448v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

COMERICA BANK

as the Agent

Name:

Title:

CLI-202361448v2

CHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

INTEGRAL STAKE RACK	TITLE
29/180330	APPLN NO.
4/23/2003	FILED
D496619	PATENT NO.
9/28/2004	GRANT DATE
RUGBY MANUFACTURING COMPANY	OWNER

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

MARK WAS STRONG AS STRONG AS AN OX! Stalling and Design	APPLN. NO. 75/825669	FILED.	REGN. NO. 2519215	REGN. DATE 12/18/2001	OWNER OX BODIES, INC.
Rugby Stylized	73/718552	3/24/1988	1695763	6/23/1992	RUGBY MANUFACTURING COMPANY
EZ-LATCH	75/674431	4/5/1999	2396606	10/17/2000	RUGBY MANUFACTURING COMPANY

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

MARK	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REGN. NO.	REGN. DATE	OWNER
X	73/363061	5/5/1982	1246869	8/2/1983	CRYSTEEL MANUFACTURING, INC.
Design Only					
FIVE-YARD TIPPER	73/583457	2/18/1986	1408397	9/9/1986	CRYSTEEL MANUFACTURING, INC.
ROLLER-COMBO	73/790852	4/3/1989	1565805	11/14/1989	CRYSTEEL MANUFACTURING, INC.
TEN-YARD TIPPER	73/583458	2/18/1986	1408398	9/9/1986	CRYSTEEL MANUFACTURING, INC.

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

DURACLASS 75/708533 5/18/1999 2338485 4/4/2000 TISHOMING	MARK APPLN.NO. FILING DATE REGN.NO. REGN. DATE
TISHOMINGO ACQUISITION, LLC	OWNER

TRADEMARK REEL: 005490 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 04/02/2015